Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

MENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office

TRADEMAKES UNLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stiefel Laboratories, Inc. 255 Alhambra Circle Coral Gables, Florida 33134	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Ves No Name: Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: New York ☐ Other ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Yes ☑ No Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) ☐ Merger ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other see attachment	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,274,583 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Vo
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Malloy & Malloy, P.A. / John C. Malloy, III. Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 2800 S.W. 3rd Avenue	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: <u>Miami</u>	8. Payment Information:
State: Florida Zip: 33129 Phone Number: 305-858-8000 Fax Number: 305-858-0008 Email Address: jcmalloy@malloylaw.exm	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature Signature Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/20/2005 ECOOPER 00000282 2274583

01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK REEL: 003224 FRAME: 0733

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark:

"MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN"

Registrant:

Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.

Req. No.:

2,274,583

Serial No.:

75/567,838

Reg. Date:

August 31, 1999

Class No.:

3

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Sir:

DECLARATION TO CORRECT ERRONEOUS ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION

- I, Matt S. Pattullo, declare as follows:
- 1) That I am corporate Secretary of Applicant Corporation and am authorized to make this declaration on behalf of said corporation;
- 2) That this Declaration is made to correct erroneous recordation of a Name-Change Assignment document with the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO").
- 3) That Stiefel Laboratories, Inc., a corporation of New York, is the correct owner of U.S. Registration No. 2,274,583 and that the document recorded at Reel 1866 and Frame 0793 contained erroneous information. This registration was never owned by Stampsmaster, Inc. or Stamps.com, Inc. Stiefel Laboratories, Inc. has been the trademark and registration owner at all times, which status should not be considered altered by the incorrect name-change assignment, and Stiefel continues to be the owner of this registration.

1

That to the best of his knowledge, all statements made in this Declaration are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration therefrom.

Stiefel Labora

Signed:

Corporate Secretary

Date: 09-09-05

RECORDED: 09/17/2005

F:\MM DOCS\2-TM\Tm 2004\PDST BEG\Section 8 & 15\8889-04 Stiafal\8889 - Decl to covered agricultural